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Basket Shelf (Scantop)

This publication provides procedures for installing the Basket Shelf (Scantop) to a
SCO 6 Modular Full Function (7360) unit.

Kit Contents
&
M6 Phillips Pan ™~
Head Screws
Sa
~
~
Basket Shelf (Scantop)
Filler
Gasket
CCP-82043
497-0532731 7360-K501 Input Shelf (Scantop)

006-8628189 Modular Full Function Input Shelf Filler Gasket

006-8626419 Screw, M6 x 1 x 10 mm, Phillips Pan Head, Zinc Plated (4
pcs)

497-0531504 Input Shelf
*  497-0423108 Kit Instructions Kit (Reference Sheet)

* Items marked with an asterisk are not called out on the image.



7360-K501 Basket Shelf (Scantop)

Installation Procedures

The Basket Shelf (Scantop) can be installed on a SCO 6 Modular Full Function (7360)

unit with or without a Power Pole Cover. For more information, refer to either of the
following sections:

Installing the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on unit (no Power Pole Cover) on the facing page.

Installing the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on unit (with Power Pole Cover) on page 6.
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Installing the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on unit (no Power Pole Cover)

To install the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on the SelfServ Checkout unit without a Power Pole
Cover, follow these steps:

D‘ Note: The Basket Shelf can be installed on either a Left-hand (LH) unit or a Right-hand
(RH) unit. This procedure shows how to install the shelf on a Left-hand (LH) unit only
as an example.

1. Install the Filler Gasket on the Basket Shelf by doing the following;:
a. Remove the adhesive strip from the back of the Filler Gasket.
b. Attach the Filler Gasket to the Basket Shelf, as shown in the image below.

D‘ Note: Ensure that the Filler Gasket is positioned to line up with the
Scanner/Scale Top Plate.

Filler Gasket

-

Basket Shelf

CCP-81818
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2. Insert three (3) M6 screws into the side of the Core Cabinet as an alignment guide.
Leave at least ¥4 inch of the screw threads visible.

CCP-81398

3. Align the Basket Shelf over the alignment screws and then slide the shelf down onto
the three (3) screws.

CCP-81399
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4. Insert one (1) screw as shown in the image below.

CCP-81819

5. Tighten all four (4) M6 screws to secure the Basket Shelf to the unit.

CCP-81824
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Installing the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on unit (with Power Pole Cover)

To install the Basket Shelf (Scantop) on the SelfServ Checkout unit with a Power Pole
Cover, follow these steps:

D‘ Note: The Basket Shelf can be installed on either a Left-hand (LH) unit or a Right-hand
(RH) unit. This procedure shows how to install the shelf on a Left-hand (LH) unit only
as an example.

1. Install the Filler Gasket on the Basket Shelf by doing the following;:
a. Remove the adhesive strip from the back of the Filler Gasket.
b. Attach the Filler Gasket to the Basket Shelf, as shown in the image below.

D‘ Note: Ensure that the Filler Gasket is positioned to line up with the
Scanner/Scale Top Plate.

Filler Gasket

-

Basket Shelf

CCP-81818
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2. Insert two (2) M6 screws into the side of the Core Cabinet as an alignment guide.
Leave at least ¥4 inch of the screw threads visible.

CCP-81821

3. Align the Basket Shelf over the alignment screws and then slide the shelf down onto
the two (2) M6 screws.

CCP-81822
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4. Insert two (2) M6 screws as shown in the image below.

CCP-81823

CCP-81820
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